

7 CS DJ ADJ 219/26
PARKASH RAM Vs. SUNIL KUMAR

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar Gupta, Ld Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. B .K Pandey, Ld Counsel for defendant no.1.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed an affidavit stating that he has served all the defendants through speed post. The affidavit is also accompanied with the original copies of tracking report and speed post receipts.

Perusal of record shows that there are 5 defendants. Defendant no.1 & 2 have already been served.

Counsel for plaintiff prays for status quo till the next date of hearing. He further submits that plaintiff is apprehensive that defendant may dispose of or part with the possession of the property before next date of hearing.

Counsel for defendant prays for some time to file WS and reply tot the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Let status quo be maintained qua the suit property till the next date of hearing.

List for further proceedings on **07.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.03.2026