

9

CS DJ ADJ 219/26

PARKASH RAM Vs. SUNIL KUMAR

07.05.2026

Present: Sh. Pramod Gupta, Ld Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. B K Pandey and Ms. Navita, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Himanshu, counsel for defendant no. 2 (VC)

Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.

Counsel Sh. Himanshu appears through VC for defendant no. 2. He prays for some time for file reply to interim application of plaintiff along with WS.

Defendant no.3 has been served through whatsapp.

Counsel for plaintiff files affidavit of service containing tracking report along with speed post receipts of the summons sent to defendant no. 4 and 5.

In view of the affidavit of service supplied, defendant no. 4 and 5 are deemed to be served.

Let reply to the interim application be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for further proceedings on **31.08.2026**.

Interim order, if any to continue till NDOH.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 07.05.2026